
M25 Montesilvano
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

04 AUG 2025
City,Country

Montesilvano, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2025-023
ITF Supervisor 

Cecilia Alberti 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1362 ITA  FIGL, Maximilian [1]

2 *2283 ITA  BUSCIOLA, Filippo

3 WC ITA  DE CESARIS, ANGELO

4 *1172 ITA  SARDO, Gabriel [14]

5 WC 1431 ITA  DE MARCHI, Andrea [2]

6 FRA  BERTONE, Louca

7 WC ITA  MACCHIONE, Simone

8 *803 ITA  CARLINI, Gianluca [13]

9 1511 ITA  BAGNOLINI, Daniel [3]

10 *1976 ITA  PIANO, Gabriele Maria

11 WC ITA  DI FEDERICO, Paolo

12 *1328 ITA  MAZZESCHI, Emanuele [16]

13 1585 ITA  AGOSTINI, Simone [4]

14 ITA  FASOLI, Davide

15 ITA  LETI MESSINA, Leonardo

16 1874 ITA  TADDIA, Leonardo [9]

17 1634 ITA  PRIMUCCI, Leonardo [5]

18 *1338 ITA  BORSOI, Jacopo

19 *1967 ITA  POZZI, Mattia

20 *1320 ITA  MONDAZZI, Alessandro [15]

21 1681 BUL  GENOV, Anthony [6]

22 *2024 ITA  VALLETTA, Luigi

23 SUI  PETERHANS, Yanis

24 2112 ITA  MENCAGLIA, Silvio [11]

25 1718 ITA  VACCARI, Ludovico [7]

26 *1351 ITA  LA CAVA, Ivan

27 WC ITA  PALLAVANTI, Francesco

28 *413 ITA  BALDISSERRI, Enrico [12]

29 1780 ITA  DI NICOLA, Gianluca [8]

30 *2459 ITA  BOAGNON, Yaniche Francis

31 *2024 ITA  DEL CARMINE, Massimo Junior

32 2039 ITA  BORRELLI, Leonardo [10]
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 FIGL, Maximilian
2 DE MARCHI, Andrea
3 BAGNOLINI, Daniel
4 AGOSTINI, Simone
5 PRIMUCCI, Leonardo
6 GENOV, Anthony
7 VACCARI, Ludovico
8 DI NICOLA, Gianluca

9 TADDIA, Leonardo
10 BORRELLI, Leonardo
11 MENCAGLIA, Silvio
12 BALDISSERRI, Enrico
13 CARLINI, Gianluca
14 SARDO, Gabriel
15 MONDAZZI, Alessandro
16 MAZZESCHI, Emanuele

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  02 AUG 2025 18:29 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 LETI MESSINA, Leonardo (ITA)
 Player representatives
 COLASANTO, Francesco Giuseppe (ITA)
 TRESCA, Giuseppe (ITA)
 Signature

 Cecilia Alberti


